

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group: Written

Program: Whole-of-Portfolio

Question: BE14/134

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 26-29 May 2014:

Since 7 September 2013 has the department/agency purchased or leased or constructed any office recreation facilities, activities or games (including but not limited to pool tables, table tennis tables

or others)?

1. If so, list these

2. If so, list the total cost for these items

3. If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure

4. If so, where were these purchased

5. If so, list the process for identifying how they would be purchased

6. If so, what is the current location for these items?

7. If so, what is the current usage for each of these items?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


1-7: The portfolio’s response to this question is set out below. The response covers the period 7

September 2013 to 29 May 2014. During this period only the following agencies purchased, leased or constructed office recreation facilities, activities or games (including but not limited to pool tables, table tennis tables or others).


High Court of Australia


1:  Gym equipment

2: $160

3: Foam rollers at $39.95 each

4: Body Development Specialists

5: Direct Source

6: Canberra Office

7: These items are used daily for health and wellbeing of officers employed by the High Court of

Australia.

